

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, November 25, 2008 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #070010: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 1330 Main Street, West Warwick (DLT Bldg.), requesting relief from the provisions of sections 13.8.10.4.1 and 13.8.10.4.1.5.

APPEAL #060877: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 8 Garvey Road, Cranston (Bldg. 87 Pastore Ctr.), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060878: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 1511 Pontiac Avenue, Cranston, (Bldg. 70) requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060880: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 2 Cherrydale Court, Cranston, (Bldg. 43), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060881: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 4 Cherrydale Court, Cranston, (Bldg. 42), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060883: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 9 Rossi Circle, Cranston (Bldg 158 DCYF Training School), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060884: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 11 Power Street, Cranston, (Power Plant South, Bldg. 111), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060885: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 10 Service Court, Cranston, (Bldg. 80 Pastore Center), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060886: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 16 Wilma Schlesler Road, Cranston (Bldg #97 Pastore Center), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #080042: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 35 Howard Street, Cranston (Benjamin Rush Bldg. 55) requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #080043: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 2 Regan Court, Cranston (Mathias Bldg.) requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060727: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 249 Blackstone Blvd., Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 7.2.2.2.1, 9.7 and 13.8.10.4.2.2 and time to

comply with the provisions of the fire alarm code.

APPEAL #060741: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 50 Orms Street, Providence, (Chapin Health Lab), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060742: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 2 Capitol Hill, Providence (State Office Building), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060887: Mr. Richard A. Mancini, for the property located at 3 Capitol Hill, Providence, (Dept. of Health Bldg.), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.